



# Cisco SFP Optics For Packet-Over-Sonet/SDH and ATM Applications Datasheet

**Contact Us** 

Phone: +852-51736677

Skype: wendycisco

WhatsAPP: +852-51736677

E-mail: wendy@donewin.com.hk

# Contents

Product overview	3
Digital diagnostic functions	4
Product specifications	4
Environmental specifications	5
Dimensions	5
Regulatory and standard compliance	6
Ordering information	6
Warranty	6
Cisco environmental sustainability	7
Cisco Capital	7

The Cisco industry-standard Small Form-Factor Pluggable Interface Converter (SFP) for Packet-Over-SONET/SDH (POS), optical networking, and ATM applications (Figure 1) are hot-swappable optical interfaces that plug into a variety of ports on Cisco router interfaces. These SFP optics support OC-3, OC-12, and OC-48 data rates for multimode, short-reach, intermediate-reach, and long-reach applications.



**Figure 1.**Cisco SFP Optics for POS/SDH and ATM Applications

#### Product overview

Cisco® SFP optics for POS and ATM applications plug into a variety of SFP-based POS, TDM and ATM interfaces on Cisco router products. This line of SFP optics supports the following three data rates at various reaches: OC-3/STM-1 (155 Mbps), OC-12/STM-4 (622 Mbps), and OC-48/STM-16 (2,488 Gbps) (Table 1).

The SFPs are compatible with the SONET/SDH and ATM standards, and support the digital diagnostic functions specified in the SFF-8742 Multi-Source Agreement (MSA) and the extended operating temperature range from 23 to 185° F (-5 to 85° C).

Table 1. Features

Product Description	Typical Distance (km)	Fiber Type	Temperature Range (° C)	Digital Optical Monitoring Support
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Multimode	2	multimode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Short Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Intermediate- Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (40 km)	40	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Multimode	0.5	multimode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Short-Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Intermediate- Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (40 km)	40	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes

Product Description	Typical Distance (km)	Fiber Type	Temperature Range (° C)	Digital Optical Monitoring Support
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Short-Reach	2	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Intermediate- Reach	15	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Long-Reach (80 km)	80	single mode	-5 to +85	Yes

Note: The temperature is intended as the case temperature on the SFP (not the ambient temperature).

### Digital diagnostic functions

The Cisco SFP optics for POS and ATM applications allow real-time access, through the digital diagnostic monitoring interface, to a set of transceiver parameters such as optical output power, optical input power, temperature, laser bias current, and transceiver supply voltage.

The ability to read these parameters in real time greatly enhances the installation, activation, and troubleshooting of these SFP optics.

# **Product specifications**

Tables 2 through 4 list the optical parameters for the Cisco SFP optics for POS and ATM applications.

 Table 2.
 Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-3/STM-1 SFP

OC-3/STM-1 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Multimode	1270 to 1380	-14 to -20	-5 to -30	_
Short Reach	1260 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -23	1
Intermediate Reach	1261 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (40 km)	1263 to 1360	0 to -5	-10 to -34	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1480 to 1580	0 to -5	-10 to -34	1

Table 3. Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-12/STM-4 SFP

OC-12/STM-4 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Multimode	1270 to 1380	-14 to -20	-6 to -26	-
Short Reach	1261 to 1360	-8 to -15	-8 to -23	1
Intermediate Reach	1293 to1334	-8 to -15	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (40 km)	1280 to 1335	+2 to -3	-8 to -28	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1480 to 1580	+2 to -3	-8 to -28	1

Table 4. Optical Parameters for Cisco OC-48/STM-16 SFP

OC-48/STM-16 SFP	Transmitter Wavelength Range (nm)	Transmit Power Range (dBm)	Receiver Power Range (dBm)	Optical Path Penalty (dB)
Short Reach	1266 to 1360	-3 to -10	-3 to -18	1
Intermediate Reach	1260 to 1360	0 to -5	0 to -18	1
Long Reach (80 km)	1500 to 1580	+3 to -2	-9 to -28	2

#### **Connectors and cabling**

Connectors: Dual LC/PC connector

**Note:** Only connections with patch cords with PC or UPC connectors are supported. Patch cords with APC connectors are not supported.

# Environmental specifications

- Extended operating case temperature range: 23 to 185° F (-5 to 85° C)
- Storage temperature range: 23 to 185°F (-5 to 85°C)

#### **Dimensions**

• Dimensions (H x W x D): 8.6 mm x 13.7 mm x 56.5 mm

# Regulatory and standard compliance

- Class 1 Laser per IEC60825-1 and CFR 21, Part 1040.01
- Optical Specification according to GR-253, ITU G.957, and G.707
- Optical Specification for SFP-OC3-MM ATM User-Network Interface Specification (v3.1)

## Ordering information

To place an order, visit the <u>Cisco Ordering Home Page</u>. Table 5 lists the ordering information for the Cisco SFP transceivers for POS/SDH and ATM applications.

 Table 5.
 Ordering information

Product Description	Part Number
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Multimode	SFP-OC3-MM
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Short-Reach	SFP-OC3-SR
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC3-IR1
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (40 km)	SFP-OC3-LR1
SFP OC-3/STM-1 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC3-LR2
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Multimode	SFP-OC12-MM
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Short-Reach	SFP-OC12-SR
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC12-IR1
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (40 km)	SFP-OC12-LR1
SFP OC-12/STM-4 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC12-LR2
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Short-Reach	SFP-OC48-SR
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Intermediate-Reach	SFP-OC48-IR1
SFP OC-48/STM-16 Long-Reach (80 km)	SFP-OC48-LR2

# Warranty

- · Standard warranty: 5 years
- Expedited replacement available via a Cisco SMARTnet® Service support contract

#### Cisco environmental sustainability

Information about Cisco's environmental sustainability policies and initiatives for our products, solutions, operations, and extended operations or supply chain is provided in the "Environment Sustainability" section of Cisco's <u>Corporate Social Responsibility</u> (CSR) Report.

Reference links to information about key environmental sustainability topics (mentioned in the "Environment Sustainability" section of the CSR Report) are provided in the following table:

Sustainability topic	Reference
Information on product material content laws and regulations	<u>Materials</u>
Information on electronic waste laws and regulations, including products, batteries, and packaging	WEEE compliance

Cisco makes the packaging data available for informational purposes only. It may not reflect the most current legal developments, and Cisco does not represent, warrant, or guarantee that it is complete, accurate, or up to date. This information is subject to change without notice.

#### Cisco Capital

#### Flexible payment solutions to help you achieve your objectives

Cisco Capital makes it easier to get the right technology to achieve your objectives, enable business transformation and help you stay competitive. We can help you reduce the total cost of ownership, conserve capital, and accelerate growth. In more than 100 countries, our flexible payment solutions can help you acquire hardware, software, services and complementary third-party equipment in easy, predictable payments. Learn more.

**Contact Us** 

Phone: +852-51736677

Skype: wendycisco

WhatsAPP: +852-51736677

E-mail: wendy@donewin.com.hk

C78-744016-00 11/20